City of Gladstone, Michigan Electrical Department 2024 Pole Replacement Request for Proposals

Background

The City of Gladstone is located on the Northern shore of Lake Michigan, in the South Central region of the Upper Peninsula of Michigan.

Instructions

The City of Gladstone is requesting proposals from qualified contractors, experienced in providing power line reconstruction. Contractor must be licensed and insured. Bidders must be able to provide references and a list of projects completed by their firm. Interested firms shall submit a proposal to replace the 21 poles as mentioned in the attached sheet. All materials will be provided by the City at our warehouse on Clark Drive East. Contractor will be responsible for getting materials to the jobsite. Some work will be conducted in the MDOT right-of-way and contractor will be responsible for all traffic control.

Proposal Requirements

- 1. History/Experience. A brief history of the firm, including when organized, size, and experience with similar projects over the past 10 years. For each project include a summary of the project, total project cost, owner's name and a reference with title and contact information.
- 2. Price. A time-task breakdown of the individual tasks and total costs including all expenses shall be included. A total lump sum price for performing the scope of all work and requirements shall be provided. This price shall include the statement that, for the scope of work identified in the proposal; these costs are "not-to-exceed" costs.
- 3. Proposal Documents. Submitted proposals shall become the property of the City of Gladstone and may be disseminated as deemed necessary. Proposals will not be returned. Proposals post dated or received after the designated date and time for submission may not be considered. The City of Gladstone reserves the right to accept and/or reject any or all proposals.
- 4. Liability Insurance. Commercial General Liability Insurance on an "Occurrence Basis" with limits of liability not less than \$1,000,000 (one million dollars) per occurrence and aggregate. Coverage shall include, but not limited to, the following: (A) Contractual Liability; (B) Products and Completed Operations; (C) Independent Contractors Operations; (D) Broad Form General Liability Extensions or equivalent; (E) Explosion, Collapse, and Underground, if applicable.

Proposal Submission

If you have any questions and/or would like to arrange a site visit please contact:

James Olson, Electric Superintendent

Phone: 906-428-1701 ext. 119

Fax: 906-428-2311 Cell: 906-280-6698

E-mail: jolson@gladstonemi.gov

Two (2) copies of a complete proposal must be submitted by: May 6th,2024. Bid Opening will be on May 6th, 2024 at 11:30 A.M. Eastern Standard Time (EST) @ the Gladstone City Hall located at 1100 Delta Avenue, Gladstone MI 49837.

to: James Olson, Electric Superintendent

City of Gladstone 1100 Delta Avenue Gladstone, MI 49837

ATTN: 2024 Pole Replacement Bids

size	#
40	1
40	1
40	1
40	3
45	1
40	1
40	1
40	1
40	2
40	1
40	1
	40 40 40 40 45 40 40 40 40

1420 Dakota Avenue	40	2
1302 Montana Avenue	40	1
9018 Bayshore Drive (R.5 rd.)	40	1
8960 Bayshore Drive (R.5 rd.)	40	1
9200 Wahl Drive	40	1
8301West Burntwood Drive	40	1
total		21

^{**} ALL POLES MARKED WITH PINK RIBBON **

^{*}Saturday or Sunday work